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Asheville NC Climatological Data

Daily Normals for Years 1991-2020 

Temperature Precipitation Heating Degree Day Cooling Degree Day

Carry Over:  19.69 Carry Over:  3832 Carry Over:   91
Day High Low Avg Day Month Year Day Month Year Day Month Year

1 79.4 57.7 68.6 0.15 0.15 19.84 1 1 3833 4 4 95

2 79.7 58 68.8 0.14 0.29 19.98 1 2 3834 5 9 100

3 79.9 58.2 69.1 0.14 0.43 20.12 1 3 3835 5 14 105

4 80.1 58.5 69.3 0.14 0.57 20.26 1 4 3836 5 19 110

5 80.3 58.8 69.5 0.14 0.71 20.4 1 5 3837 5 24 115

6 80.6 59 69.8 0.14 0.85 20.54 1 6 3838 5 29 120

7 80.8 59.3 70 0.14 0.99 20.68 0 6 3838 6 35 126

8 81 59.5 70.3 0.15 1.14 20.83 0 6 3838 6 41 132

9 81.3 59.8 70.5 0.15 1.29 20.98 0 6 3838 6 47 138

10 81.5 60 70.8 0.14 1.43 21.12 0 6 3838 6 53 144

11 81.7 60.3 71 0.15 1.58 21.27 0 6 3838 6 59 150

12 81.9 60.5 71.2 0.15 1.73 21.42 0 6 3838 6 65 156

13 82.2 60.7 71.4 0.17 1.9 21.59 0 6 3838 7 72 163

14 82.4 61 71.7 0.17 2.07 21.76 0 6 3838 7 79 170

15 82.6 61.2 71.9 0.17 2.24 21.93 0 6 3838 7 86 177

16 82.8 61.4 72.1 0.17 2.41 22.1 0 6 3838 7 93 184

17 83 61.6 72.3 0.16 2.57 22.26 0 6 3838 7 100 191

18 83.2 61.8 72.5 0.17 2.74 22.43 0 6 3838 8 108 199

19 83.4 62 72.7 0.17 2.91 22.6 0 6 3838 8 116 207

20 83.6 62.2 72.9 0.17 3.08 22.77 0 6 3838 8 124 215

21 83.7 62.4 73.1 0.18 3.26 22.95 0 6 3838 8 132 223

22 83.9 62.6 73.2 0.17 3.43 23.12 0 6 3838 8 140 231

23 84.1 62.8 73.4 0.17 3.6 23.29 0 6 3838 8 148 239

24 84.2 62.9 73.6 0.17 3.77 23.46 0 6 3838 9 157 248

25 84.3 63.1 73.7 0.16 3.93 23.62 0 6 3838 9 166 257

26 84.5 63.3 73.9 0.17 4.1 23.79 0 6 3838 9 175 266

27 84.6 63.4 74 0.17 4.27 23.96 0 6 3838 9 184 275

28 84.7 63.6 74.1 0.17 4.44 24.13 0 6 3838 9 193 284

29 84.8 63.7 74.3 0.18 4.62 24.31 0 6 3838 9 202 293

30 84.9 63.8 74.4 0.17 4.79 24.48 0 6 3838 9 211 302

All 82.5 61.1 71.8 4.79 24.48 8 3840 212 303

Note: Monthly normal values at the bottom of the page do not always equal the average of daily normal

temperatures, nor the sum of daily precipitation, heating degree day, or cooling degree day normals.

Additional digits are rounded in the daily normals, but are included in computation of monthly normals

before rounding the monthly normals. 


